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Tuition and Fees for Summer Sessions, 2008

Per Six-week Session

Payment Deadlines

Summer 2008 Session I: May 13 2008

Summer 2008 Session II: June 10 2008

Undergraduate

 1-3 4 5 or More

Tuition 721.50 962.00 1,202.50

Academic Fee 43.75 43.75 87.50

Student Activity Fee 37.25 37.25 74.25

Health Service Fee 0.00 0.00 72.50

Athletic Fee 0.00 0.00 58.00

Bus Fee 12.00 12.00 23.75

Recreational Sports Fee 22.25 22.25 44.50

Technology Fee 4.75 4.75 9.50

Student Services Fee 18.25 18.25 36.25

In-state Total 859.75 1,100.25 1,608.75

Additional Out-of-state Capital Fee 21.25 21.25 42.50

Additional Out-of-state Tuition 1,526.25 2,035.00 2,543.75

Out-State Total 2,407.25 3,156.50 4,195.00

ENGINEERING COURSE FEE FOR UNDERGRADUATES EFFECTIVE FALL 2007:

    Students enrolled in 1000 level engineering and computer science courses will be charged an additional $30 per credit hour.

Graduate

 1-3 4 5 or More

Tuition 1,227.00 1,636.00 2,045.00

Academic Fee 43.75 43.75 87.50

Student Activity Fee 37.25 37.25 74.25

Health Service Fee 0.00 0.00 72.50
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Athletic Fee 0.00 0.00 58.00

Bus Fee 12.00 12.00 23.75

Recreational Sports Fee 22.25 22.25 44.50

Technology Fee 4.75 4.75 9.50

Student Services Fee 18.25 18.25 36.25

In-state Total 1,365.25 1,774.25 2,451.25

Additional Out-of-state Capital Fee 21.25 21.25 42.50

Additional Out-of-state Tuition 1,032.00 1,376.00 1,720.00

Out-State Total 2,418.50 3,171.50 4,213.75

SUPPLEMENTAL ENGINEERING FEE FOR INCOMING GRADUATE STUDENTS EFFECTIVE FALL 2007:

FIRST TIME ENROLLED GRADUATE ENGINEERING STUDENTS WILL BE ASSESSED A FEE PER SEMESTER AS FOLLOWS:

   (5 or more credit hours) $67.50 per session

   (1-4 credit hours) $33.75 per session

Graduate Off-Campus

 1-3 4 5 or More

In-State Tuition 1,368.00 1,824.00 2,280.00

Academic Fee 43.75 43.75 87.50

Technology Fee 4.75 4.75 9.50

In-State Tuition Total 1,416.50 1,872.50 2,377.00

Additional Out-of-state Capital Fee 21.25 21.25 42.50

Additional Out-of-state Tuition 1,059.75 1,413.00 1,766.25

Out-State Tuition Total 2,497.50 3,306.75 4,185.75

SUPPLEMENTAL ENGINEERING FEE FOR INCOMING GRADUATE STUDENTS EFFECTIVE FALL 2007:

FIRST TIME ENROLLED GRADUATE ENGINEERING STUDENTS WILL BE ASSESSED A FEE PER SEMESTER AS FOLLOWS:

   (5 or more credit hours) $67.50 per session

   (1-4 credit hours) $33.75 per session

Veterinary Medicine (4th Year)

  

In-State Tuition 2,312.67

Academic Fee 87.50

Student Activity Fee 74.25

Health Service Fee 72.50

Athletic Fee 58.00

Bus Fee 23.75

Recreational Sports Fee 44.50

Technology Fee 9.50

Student Services Fee 36.25

In-State Total 2,718.92
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Additional Out-of-state Capital Fee 42.50

Additional Out-of-state Tuition 3,295.83

Out-State Total 6,057.25

Additional Comprehensive Fees For 12-week Courses

Students enrolled in a 12-Week session will be assessed the same tuition rates as above, but will have additional fees

assessed after the last day to add for the second Summer Semester. The total amount of the fees assessed will be

contingent upon the number of hours for the 12-Week session and the number of hours registered for the second summer session

not to exceed the amount of full time hours.

Students enrolled in a 12-week session only and not registered for additional hours will be assessed the same tuition

rates as above and the following fees:

 4 or Less 5 or More

Academic Fee 87.50 175.00

Student Activity Fee 74.25 148.50

Health Service Fee 0.00 145.00

Athletic Fee 0.00 116.00

Bus Fee 23.75 47.50

Recreational Sports Fee 44.50 89.00

Technology Fee 9.50 19.00

Student Services Fee 36.25 72.50

In-state Total 275.75 812.50

Additional Out-of-state Capital Fee 21.25 42.50

Out-of-state Total 297.00 855.00

Study Abroad Program

Study Abroad Programs
(per credit hour)

In-State Out-of-State

Undergraduate Rate 192.00 599.00

Graduate Rate 327.00 602.00

Minimum Charge per term = per credit hour charge x 3 credit hours

Maximum Charge per term = per credit hour charge x 5 credit hours

All students enrolled in a Study Abroad Program are required to pay an academic fee and technology fee in addition to the tuition fee. If enrolled in 1-4 credit

hours, the academic fee is $35.00 (80%) and the technology fee is $4.75 per term. If enrolled in 5 or more credit hours, the academic fee is $70.00 (80%)

and the technology fee is $9.50 per term. Non-Virginia residents are required to pay a capital fee in addition to tuition, the academic fee and the technology

fee. If enrolled in 1-4 credit hours, the fee is $21.25 per term. If enrolled in 5 or more credit hours the fee is $42.50 per term.

 In-state Out-of-state

School Personnel

Undergraduate 144.00 652.75

Graduate 245.00 589.00
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Extended Campus 245.00 598.25

Minimum Charge per term = per credit hour charge x 3 credit hours

Maximum Charge per term = per credit hour charge x 5 credit hours

All students receiving the VA School Personnel tuition rate are required to pay an academic fee and a technology fee. Non-Virginia residents are also

required to pay a capital fee. If enrolled in 1-3 credit hours, the student will pay $26.25 (60%) academic fee and $4.75 technology fee in addition to tuition. If

enrolled in 4 or more credit hours, the student will pay all comprehensive fee associated with the hours, the technology fee, the capital fee (if applies), and

60% of the academic fee in addition to tuition.

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION MASTER OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE (NCR-MLA) PROGRAM FEE EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2007:

FIRST TIME ENROLLED NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION MASTER OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE (NCR-MLA) PROGRAM WILL BE ASSESSED A FEE PER

SEMESTER AS FOLLOWS:

   (5 or more credit hours) $125.00 per term

   (1-4 credit hours) $62.50 per term

Masters of Information Technology (MIT):

Extended Campus Tuition Rates along with a Program Fee of $57.00 per semester hour for In-State and $101.00 per semester hour for Out-of-State.

Summer School and Academic Short Course Rates

Academic Session: These rates apply to students regularly enrolled in Summer School and Academic (Credit) Short Courses as

well as youths participating in University-sponsored summer camps.

Lodging Rates One Summer Session (a) Five
Weeks (b)

Four
Weeks (b)

Three
Weeks (b)

Two
Weeks (b)

One
Week (b)

Daily Rate (c)

Payne Rate *

Standard Double Occupancy 777.00 647.00 518.00 388.00 259.00 154.00 23.00

Standard Single Occupancy 1,011.00 842.00 674.00 505.00 337.00 193.00 29.00

Suite Double Occupancy 937.00 781.00 625.00 469.00 312.00 181.00 27.00

Suite Single Occupancy 1,225.00 1,021.00 817.00 613.00 408.00 229.00 34.00

Graduate Life Center (d)

Double 937.00 781.00 625.00 469.00 312.00 181.00 27.00

Single 1,225.00 1,021.00 817.00 613.00 408.00 229.00 34.00

All Other Residence Halls

Double Occupancy 564.00 470.00 376.00 282.00 188.00 114.00 17.00

Single Occupancy 798.00 665.00 532.00 399.00 266.00 153.00 23.00

* Note: "Payne Rate" is applied to New Residence Hall East, Payne, Harper, and Peddrew-Yates as a group.

Dining and Meal Plan Rates

Food Rates One Summer Session (a) Five
Weeks (b)

Four
Weeks (b)

Three
Weeks (b)

Two
Weeks (b)

One
Week (b)

Daily Rate (c)

19-meal plan (on-campus) 472.00 413.00 335.00 256.00 117.00 98.00 14.70
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Any 7 meals/week (off-campus) 257.00 214.00 171.00 128.00 86.00 54.00 8.40

Summer Flex plan (on and off-campus) 458.00 381.00 305.00 229.00 153.00 95.00 14.70

(a) The regular six week summer session room rate includes $62.00 for telecommunciation services (including phone and ethernet).

(b) Academic short courses room rates include the following charges for phone services (based on ROLMphone 120 w/ phone mail:

1 week: $15.00, 2 week: $15.00, 3 week: $22.50, 4 week: $30.00

5 week: $37.50, 6 week: $45.00, 7 week: $52.50, 8 week: $60.00

(c) The daily room rate does not include communication services or charges.

Summer Conference Group Rates:

These rates apply to those groups or individuals who are not enrolled in an academic session or a University-sponsored youth

camp. Sales tax is applicable for all conference use of state lodging and dining services. The lodging rate includes: blanket in air

conditioned halls, sheets, pillow, pillowcase towels, cup, soap and keys. Telephone service is available in most facilities on

campus, local, and credit card access.

Lodging Rate 2008 Daily Rate

Air Conditioned Buildings (Payne Park)

Standard Double Occupancy 26.00

Standard Single Occupancy 34.00

Suite Double Occupancy 27.00

Suite Single Occupancy 39.00

Graduate Life Center

Suite Double Occupancy 29.00

Suite Single Occupancy 42.00

All Other Residence Halls

Double Occupancy 21.00

Single Occupancy 26.00

Food Rate 2008 Daily Rate

Breakfast 5.15

Lunch 7.80

Dinner 9.40

Total Daily 22.35

Summer Conference/Group Service Charge (per camp, not per day): $2.00 per conference attendee.

Lounges may also be rented. Cost should be based on average cost per foot of an equivalent single room.

View tuition and fees, housing and dining, and special rates charts from prior years.
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